1 2 3

4

5

A report from the Director, Department of Health and Human Services, requesting approval to amend a 2022 purchase of service contract with Wisconsin Community Services for housing related services at Thurgood Marshall Apartments, by recommending adoption of the following:

6 7 8

A RESOLUTION

9 10

11

12

WHEREAS, the Director, Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS), is requesting authorization to amend a 2022 Purchase of Service contract with Wisconsin Community Services (WCS) for the Housing Division (Housing), DHHS; and

13 14 15

16

WHEREAS, Housing, DHHS, partnered on the development of Thurgood Marshall Apartments as part of Milwaukee County's Plan to End Chronic Homelessness; and

17 18 19

WHEREAS, WCS has an existing Purchase of Service contract with Housing for services at Thurgood Marshall Apartments; and

20 21 22

23

WHEREAS, WCS is experiencing increased staffing costs to provide this service, and the recommendation to increase the contract by \$5,000 is within the limits of the 2022 Adopted Budget; and

24 25 26

WHEREAS, the Committee on Finance, at its meeting of January 27, 2022, recommended adoption of File No. 22-124 (vote 7-0); now, therefore,

27 28 29

30

31

32 33

BE IT RESOLVED, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Director, Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS), or her designee, to amend the existing 2022 Housing Division, DHHS, Purchase of Service contract by \$5,000, from \$300,000 to \$305,000, with Wisconsin Community Services, for the provision of services at Thurgood Marshall Apartments effective January 1, 2022, to December 31, 2022.

34 35 36

srb

37 38 01/27/2022

39 40 S:\Committees\2022\January\FINANCE\Resolutions\22-124 DHHS - 2022 POS Contract-Thurgood Marshall Apts.docx